

City of Willow Park

www.willowpark.org Newsletter, June 2020

Construction begins on Ben Hogan Learning Center

Helpful numbers:

City Hall 817-441-7108

Municipal Court 817-441-7107

Fire Department 817-441-8020

Police Department 817-441-9747

Public Works 817-441-7708

City Council:

Mayor Doyle Moss dmoss@willowpark.org

Mayor Pro Tem Lea Young lyoung@willowpark.org

Council Member Place 1 Eric Contreras econtreras@willowpark.org

Council Member Place 2 Amy Fennell afennell@willowpark.org

Council Member Place 3 Greg Runnebaum grunnebaum@willowpark.org

Council Member Place 5 Nathan Crummel ncrummel@willowpark.org

Regular City Council Meetings are held the second Tuesday of every month at 7 p.m. at the WP Municipal Complex 516 Ranch House Road



The First Tee of Fort Worth broke ground on the second Ben Hogan Learning Center at Squaw Creek Golf Course on Wednesday May 13. Once completed, the center will serve youth ages 7-18 in Parker County and far western Tarrant County with The First Tee signature Life Skills Curriculum taught through the game of golf.

"We are honored and excited to build our second Ben Hogan Learning Center at Squaw Creek," said Kevin Long, Executive Director of The First Tee of Fort Worth. "This facility will allow us to positively impact thousands of young people in Parker County with critical life skills and core values as well as further strengthen our ability to honor the legacy of Mr. Hogan."

The project is a partnership between The First Tee of Fort Worth, the Ben Hogan Foundation, Corporate Employees Recreation Association (CERA) and Squaw Creek Golf Course. Funding for the project is being provided by the Ben Hogan Foundation along with many private donors and foundations. A unique feature of the building will be a donor recognition wall covered with the original wood flooring from Ben Hogan's childhood home in Fort Worth. Robert Stennett, Chief Executive Officer of the Ben Hogan Foundation, said: "We are proud to support The First Tee because it not only promotes the game of golf, but just as importantly, it exposes children to life skills and The First Tee's Nine Core Values. These values will help the youth in The First Tee program become better and more productive citizens as they become young adults. We know Mr. Hogan would be proud of what we are doing."

Welcome to Willow Park!





The Willow Park Fire and Police Departments took some time in May to honor some quarantine birthdays! They paid a visit to Everett Zamora for his third birthday and Kynzee Hall for her tenth birthday. Fire trucks and police cars participated in parades in both neighborhoods to help these children celebrate their special days.



Public works spotlight





Public Works Director Ramon Johnson retired from his career in government service in May. Johnson was instrumental to the city's public works improvements over the last few years and will be missed on city staff. The city celebrated National Public

Works Week during the week of May 18-22, honoring the crews who run our water and wastewaster systems, patch the streets, and countless other jobs that help keep our city safe and healthy. Thank you, Public Works!

"The best way to predict your future is to create it."

Abraham Lincoln





From the mayor, city council, and staff at City of Willow Park